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Investment and other income

Grants and fee subsidy

Program fees

2013

Phone:  
905.890.1711 
Fax:  
905.890.6947 
Email:  
childcare@plasp.com

PLASP Head Office 
121 Brunel Road 
Mississauga, ON 
L4Z 3E9

Parent Services Hotline 
1-888-739-4102

Connect  
with Us!

To be a world class Early Learning and Child Care Provider.

PLASP Child Care Services is a not-for-profit, community  
organization committed to providing high quality early learning  
and child care that is accessible, affordable and well-managed.

For information about our programs, please search our website, send 
us an email or call the PLASP Head Office if you have a general  
question. For specific program inquiries, please speak with the PLASP 
staff at your school.

To accommodate the growth in programs and continue to offer  
support to program staff and parents, PLASP began the search for 
a new head office space. Our new address is 60 Courtneypark Drive 
West, Mississauga, with the moving occurring October 24, 2014.

Vision

Mission  
Statement

Contact  
Information

Head Office 
Move

Click on me to retweet memorable quotes  
and stats from 2014.

mailto:childcare@plasp.com
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/PLASP+Child+Care+Services/@43.62721,-79.674302,15z/
https://www.plasp.com/philosophy-statement.aspx
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/60+Courtneypark+Dr+W,+Mississauga,+ON+L5W+0B3/
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/60+Courtneypark+Dr+W,+Mississauga,+ON+L5W+0B3/
https://www.plasp.com/default.aspx
https://www.facebook.com/PLASPChildCareServices
https://twitter.com/PLASP_CCS
https://www.youtube.com/user/PLASPCCS
https://www.plasp.com/Blogs/1-plasp-blog.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/default.aspx
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Lynn Hiebert

Chief Executive Officer

President and CEO Message
Small is the new big... 
A year of growth, change and quality focused on young learners

At PLASP, small is the new big. That’s our story—we started 
38 years ago with six programs and have not stopped growing 
since. Today, we’re one of the largest child care operators in 
Canada. We’ve become an influential, well-respected  
organization from small beginnings.

The 2013-14 year is an example of that “small is the new big” 
approach. In one short year, we’ve collectively achieved extraor-
dinary transformation and growth, unprecedented in PLASP’s 
history. Here are a few highlights:

• Continuing to meet the need for before and after school care, 
we opened 36 new full-day kindergarten and 7 new school-age 
locations in September 2013.

• To support the growth in programs, a new organizational 
structure was created. Now, Regional Managers oversee Area 
Managers (formerly called Program Coordinators)—each 
responsible for a group of schools—and Program Services. 
Program Services staff include Manager of Curriculum, Special 
Needs and Relief.

• As of June 30, 2014, we employed 992 staff.

• Our volunteer program continues to expand, enabling youth 
to complete their 40 hours of service required for high school 
graduation and newcomers to gain Canadian experience. More 
than 1,000 volunteers contributed their time to PLASP this year. 
Presentations to school board settlement workers this year truly 
make us a community organization.

• Valuing the relationships with our partners, we work closely 
with the school boards and the Ministry of Education, having 
a significant impact on the development of Before and After 
School Programs for kindergarten children.

• With a strong and growing influence regionally and provincially 
we advocate on behalf of children. For example, PLASP  
completed a submission to the provincial government on the 
proposal to amend Regulation 262 under the Day Nurseries Act.

• Good nutrition is essential for healthy development and  
learning, so we continued our work with a dietician and  
Grocery Gateway to improve snacks and meals in programs.

We’re committed to providing a seamless day, focused on meeting 
the needs of children and families. We know families value the 
fact that our programs grow with their children, from toddler to 
school age. No matter how large our organization becomes, our 
focus is small—one child, one family, at a time. That’s what we 
see when we visit our programs.

Every one of us makes a big difference in the lives of the children 
we serve. I appreciate the dedication of our staff, commitment 
of our volunteers and trust of our families. We’re honoured that 
again this year, we received the Readers Choice Awards in the 
Mississauga News, Brampton Guardian and City Parent Magazine.

Small is the new big—our learners are young and full of potential; 
so our vision is bold and ambitious: to be a “world class provider 
of high quality early learning and child care programs”.
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Paul Kranjac

President

l

https://www.plasp.com/volunteers.aspx
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Year in Review
During the 2013-2014 school year, PLASP provided care to 10,970 
children from 8,657 families. Programs that PLASP provided included:
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School Age Programs: 
• Before School 
• After School 
• Lunch 

• P.A. Day  
• Christmas, March Break  
   and Summer Program   

Programs for Full Day Kindergarten children:

• Before School  
• After School 
• P.A. Day 

• Christmas, March Break and Summer Programs 

Early Learning and Child Care Centre Programs: 
• Toddler 
• Preschool 
• Kindergarten  
• Nursery School

Parent Survey  
Results - 99.1%
PLASP survey results reported a 
99.1% overall parent level of 
satisfaction for 2013/2014.  
We would like to thank all families 
for taking the time to complete 
the survey, which we conducted 
online. Our annual parent survey 
continues to show that we are 
meeting and exceeding the  
expectations for our families.  

Survey Points Survey Points

Quality of Care
Staff
Planned Activities
Communication with Staff
Food Served
Hours of Operation
Ease of Payment
Cost of Program
Space Where the Program Operates
Special Events
Child’s Enjoyment
Child’s Safety
Volunteers/Students
Registration Process

Parent Survey Process
Communication with Head Office
Overall Service

Overall Level of Satisfaction

99.9%
99.7%
99.6%
98.5%
98.0%
98.4%
99.2%
97.1%
98.8%
99.5%
99.6%
99.8%
99.6%
93.3%

99.2%
95.6%
99.8%

99.1%

Total

20142014

WINNERWINNER

2013 Readers’ Choice

G U A R D I A N
BRAMPTON

2013Program 
Expansions

For 17 years in a row, PLASP has been recognized 
by the readers of the Mississauga News News-
paper as Best Provider of Child Care and by the 
readers of City Parent Magazine as Best Before 
and After School Program Provider. PLASP was 
also chosen as the Gold Winner for the Bramp-
ton Guardian Readers’ Choice Award. 

During the 2013/2014 school year, PLASP 
opened seven locations with Before and After 
School Programs for school age children. Full 
Day Kindergarten continued to be implemented 
in elementary schools with PLASP opening 36 
locations with Before and After School Programs. 

Award Winning  
Service

Total

http://cityparent.com/
https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs/programs.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/early-learning-child-care-centres/programs.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-awards-and-recognition.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-awards-and-recognition.aspx
http://www.mississauga.com/mississauga-on/
http://www.bramptonguardian.com/brampton-on/
http://www.mississauga.com/mississauga-on/
http://www.mississauga.com/mississauga-on/
http://cityparent.com/
http://www.bramptonguardian.com/brampton-on/
http://www.bramptonguardian.com/brampton-on/


The Staff Reorganization and Recognition 
Day was held on August 26, 2013. The event 
opened with a performance by CEO, Lynn 
Hiebert, and a group of children from the 
PLASP program at Roberta Bondar Public 
School singing “Put a Little Love in Your Heart” 
by Annie Lennox. One hundred and forty-sev-
en (147) staff were recognized for length of 
service awards, including staff who had been 
with PLASP for 30, 25, 20, 15, 10, 5 and 3 years. 

Staff  
Reorganization 
and Recognition 
Day 

Events at PLASP 
My son really likes the after school service. The staff is amazing, his teacher  
is awesome... he is really crazy about their activities. I’m happy be-
cause my son is! –Abdullah Mahran Abdelaziz

Guest speaker for the event was Jim Moss, 
Founder of the Smile Epidemic.  

Vesi Popova-Gyozova, Program Director, 
School Age Program at Corsair Public 
School, received the Kathleen M. Stroud 
Award. This award recognizes a staff for 
their outstanding achievement in the 
development of high quality, early learning 
and school age child care. 
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https://www.linkedin.com/pub/lynn-hiebert/a/251/45b
https://www.linkedin.com/pub/lynn-hiebert/a/251/45b
https://www.plasp.com/blog/138-what-makes-you-smile.aspx
http://twitter.com/share?url=http://plasp.com/annual-reports.aspx&text="The+staff+is+amazing,+his+teacher+is+awesome...+I’m+happy+because+my+son+is!" @PLASP_CCS&hashtags=PLASP,2014&original_referer=http://plasp.com
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The PLASP Annual Parent and Community 
Meeting was held on October 21, 2013 at the 
Living Arts Centre in Mississauga, with more 
than 1,400 guests in attendance. Keynote 
speaker Dr. Karyn Gordon provided an  
entertaining and informative presentation 
to guests. Attendees voted for their topic of 
choice with Karyn speaking about “Building a 
thriving relationship with your kids.” She shared 
with the audience three simple strategies to 
‘bridge the gap’ and start building a thriving 
relationship with their children.

During the event, Lynn Hiebert, CEO, Paul 
Kranjac, President of the Board and Olga Ni-
kitovic, Treasurer/Secretary, provided reports. 

Annual Parent  
and Community 
Meeting

Special guests who attended and brought 
greetings were the Honourable Liz  
Sandals, Minister of Education; Her 
Worship Mayor Hazel McCallion, City of 
Mississauga; Her Worship Mayor Marolyn 
Morrison, Town of Caledon; Mario  
Pascucci, Trustee & Chair, Dufferin-Peel 
Catholic District School Board; Jeff  
deFrietas, Superintendent of Education, 
Early Years, Peel District School Board; 
Cristina Fernandes, Superintendent of 
Early Learning, Toronto Catholic District 
School Board; Gen Ling Chang, Associate 
Director, Toronto District School Board. 

The 32nd Annual Volunteer and Student on 
Placement Recognition Event was held on May 
1, 2014. Keynote speaker Blake Fly – author, 
speaker and music maker - emceed the event 
with Dave Anderson, his partner from The 
Acoustic Opera, Canada’s most positive bullying 
prevention program. Together, Blake and Dave 
shared their message that being different is 
powerful, and that appreciating those  

Volunteers  
and Students 
on Placement  
Recognition Event

differences is essential to doing well in 
school and in life.

PLASP recognized the contributions of 
PLASP Board and Committee Members, 
more than 1,000 volunteers and 200 stu-
dents on placement.  

In November 2012, PLASP staff and children participated in 
the Brampton and Mississauga Santa Claus Parades. The theme 
was “Traditional Christmas” with staff and children costumed as 
snowflakes, presents, gingerbread men, stockings, snowmen and 
the PLASP boy and girl.

PLASP continued its involvement with community organizations 
that support children. Representatives from PLASP participated on:

• Child Development Resource Connection Peel committees

• Fair Share for Peel

• Multi-Site Operators Group within the Region of Peel

• Peel’s Purposeful Planning Partnership

• Peel Children’s and Youth Initiative

• QELN (Quality Early Learning Network)

• Toronto Children’s Services

• Sheridan College Institute of Technology and Advanced Learn 
ing Program Advisory Committee

This year PLASP did presentations to the Peel District School 
Board staff from the We Welcome The World Centres and the 
settlement workers from the Dufferin-Peel Catholic School 
Board. Presentations provided general information on PLASP 
and volunteer opportunities to newcomers looking to gain  
Canadian work experience.  

Community Involvement

https://www.plasp.com/blog/139-1404-people-fill-the-living-arts-centre-for-plasps-annual-parent-meeting-with-dr-karyn-gordon.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/blog/144-%E2%80%9Cnight-of-stars%E2%80%9D-with-blake-fly-will-celebrate-volunteers.aspx
http://www.cdrcp.com/
http://beststart.org/
http://www.peelschools.org/newtopeel/welcomecentre/Pages/default.aspx
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With the implementation of full day kindergarten continuing, 
there was significant growth in programs for the 2013/2014 
school year. PLASP hired two hundred and fifty-three (253) new 
staff throughout the year. 

PLASP underwent an evaluation of the organizational structure 
and created several new positions to offer better support to 
program staff. Three Regional Managers positions were created 
to work directly with Area Managers. Two of the Regional  
Managers focus on the operation of the programs. The other 
Regional Manager focuses on Program Services which  
includes; Special Needs, Curriculum, Relief Staff and P.A. Days. 
Additionally, a Director of IT was hired as PLASP continued its 

growth and usage of technology to support parents and staff in 
programs.

PLASP staff were provided with the following training  
opportunities throughout the year:

• Supervisor Summit

• Art of Delegation

• Conflict Resolution Training (All SAC/SAK Staff)

• Health and Safety For Supervisors

• PLASP WEBRIS for Program Directors

Staff
I would like to thank the staff at the PLASP Early Learning and 
Child Care Centre at Fairwind for their compassion, patience 
and love towards my son. – Waheza Sheik Hassen, Parentl

http://twitter.com/share?url=http://plasp.com&text="I+would+like+to+thank+the+staff+at+PLASP...+for+compassion,+patience+and+love+towards+my+son." @PLASP_CCS&hashtags=PLASP&original_referer=http://plasp.com



9  PLASP Annual Report 2014

PLASP continued to build its online presence launching on 
Facebook in September 2013. In February, PLASP held a  
Facebook contest – “Why I love PLASP” with great success. Parents 
were asked to visit our Facebook page and tell us why they love 
PLASP. More than 290 parents entered the contest to win a 
tablet. The winner was Jennifer Mariuz-O’Brien who has three 
children in PLASP Programs at Guardian Angels Catholic School.

PLASP continued to move forward with technology in programs 
and introduced new software on the tablets for staff to receive 
updates on program enrollments. Improvements continued to 
be made to the web portal and the registration system for parents.

Board Governance
The PLASP Board of Directors continued to focus on the 
PLASP Strategic goals. At the Board, Staff Development Day, 
Jim Grieve, Assistant Deputy Minister, Early Learning Division, 
Ministry of Education as well as Joan Kaczmarski and Terrance 
Balliram from the Region of Peel made presentations.

Online & Technology
The February “Why I love PLASP” contest was a great  
success. We garnered 458 Facebook likes and hundreds of parent 
testimonials. We would like to thank everyone who participated! 
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Stats & Facts
PLASP experienced significant growth in the 2013/2014 school year  
– check out some of these facts.

School Age 
Locations

Families 
Served

Staff Volunteers 
and Students 
on Placement

Total volunteers 
and students on 
placement hours 
contributed

Full Day 
Kindergarten 
Locations

Before School,  
Lunch and After 
School Programs205

8,657

992 1,251 66,503

89 1,258

l

10,970Early Learning 
and Child Care 
Centres

Children 
Served21

Click on the icons for even more information about  
our incredible growth.

https://www.plasp.com/volunteering-at-plasp.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/volunteering-at-plasp.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-qualified-staff.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs/how-to-register.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/register-now.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-testimonials.aspx
http://twitter.com/share?url=http://plasp.com/annual-reports.aspx&text=PLASP+experienced+significant+growth+in+the+2013/2014+school+year. @PLASP_CCS&hashtags=PLASP,2014&original_referer=http://plasp.com

https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-testimonials.aspx
https://www.plasp.com/early-learning-child-care-centres/programs.aspx


Phil McDowell* 
Past President

Paul Kranjac* 
President

Paul Street* 
Vice President, Chair,  
Policy, Personnel &  

Program Committee

Ram Venkat* 
Secretary/Treasurer, Chair, 

Public Relations, Fundraising 
& Finance Committee

Carol Danchuk* 
Board Member

Sherry Fodor* 
Board Member

Patrick Johnston* 
Board Member

Rebecca Mills* 
Board Member

Wahab Mirjan* 
Board Member

Charles Muntuga* 
Board Member

Olga Nikitovic* 
Board Member

Maria Zawidzki 
Board Member

COMMITTEE  
MEMBERS

SENIOR MANAGEMENT TEAM
Lynn Hiebert 

Frank Andreacchi

Sandy Edmonds

Susan Clunie

Agnes Long

Ginny Millar

Sandor Szuc

Chief Executive Officer

Vice President, Financial Planning & Analysis

Vice President, Operations 

Director, Human Resources

Controller

Director, Strategic Planning

Director, IT

Nabil Abbas*

Marcia Gray*

Elvis Vincent*

PLASP Team
Board of Directors

* Represents current/past PLASP parent
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Statement of Operations
Year ended June 30, 2014 with comparative figures for 2013

2014

$36,321,944

$355,668

$36,677,612

2013

$32,696,119

$177,065

$32,873,184

Expenses:

Program operations and  

administration

Amortization of capital assets

Total

2014 2013

2014

$25,881,833

$12,659,559

$202,422

$38,743,814

2013

$24,672,852

$9,037,368

$198,082

$33,908,302

Revenue:

Program fees

Grants and fee subsidy

Investment and other income

Total Revenue

2014 2013

2014

$565,966 

 

$1,500,236

$2,066,202

2013

$223,577 

 

$811,541

$1,035,118

Excess of revenue over  

expenses before transitional 

operating grant

Transitional operating grant

Excess of revenue  

over expenses

2014 2013



2014

$17,997

 

$548,205 

$1,500,000

2013

$904,174

 

$130,944 

$0

Amount spent on capital 

improvements

Amount added to  

Contingency Reserve

Amount added to Child Care 

Centre and Program Reserve

2014 2013
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Financial Overview
PLASP continues to provide high quality, accessible  
programs to families at reasonable and competitive rates.

PLASP continues to provide high quality, accessible programs 
to families at reasonable and competitive rates.

In 2013/2014, PLASP continued to hire additional qualified staff 
to support the continued growth in kindergarten and school age 
programs, and changes in our early learning and child care centres.

PLASP operations generated an excess of revenue over  
expenses in 2013/2014 of $2,066,202. $1,500,236 of this amount 
was made available through a Region of Peel Transition Operating  
Grant. With this additional grant, PLASP was able to add 

$1,500,000 to a Child Care Centre and Program Reserve in 
order to finance ongoing costs and expansions for program  
locations and centres. The balance of the excess of revenues 
over expenses was added to PLASP’s Contingency Reserve. 
The Contingency Reserve provides PLASP with the ability to 
finance program expenditures for any unforeseen reason when 
annual net revenues are insufficient to maintain programs.

l

http://twitter.com/share?url=http://plasp.com/annual-reports.aspx&text=PLASP+continues+to+provide+high+quality,+accessible+programs+to+families+at+competitive+rates. @PLASP_CCS&hashtags=PLASP,2014&original_referer=http://plasp.com
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DESIGN,  PRINT & MORE
®

Queensway, Mississauga

2014 Lead Sponsors
Thank you to the following suppliers for contributing to the 
2014 PLASP Annual Parent and Community Meeting and to 
the Annual Report.

http://www.jslinc.ca/
http://www.standardlife.ca/en/
http://www.magnesgroup.com/
https://www.sheridancollege.ca/
http://www.louisekool.com/
http://www.telus.com/en/on/index.jsp
http://www.driveconversion.com/
http://www.grocerygateway.com/
http://www.lionsclubs.org/EN/index.php
http://www.highlandgym.ca/
http://www.alphaeaglegroup.com/
http://www.kkpcanada.ca/
http://www.diblasiohomes.com/
http://www.blg.com/en
http://www.jjmgraphic.com/
http://mississaugaconvention.com/
http://www.livingartscentre.ca/
http://www.ojsp.ca/
http://www.canon.ca/inetCA/en/home?m=home
http://www.centrilogic.com/


A Catered Affair
Alpha Eagle Group
Applefun Puppetry
Aria Bistro & Lounge
BB Education
Baldwin School Supply
The Brampton Golf Club
Canon Canada Inc.
CentriLogic Inc.
Circus Design Group Inc.
Conversion Marketing-Communications Inc.
Cresa Toronto Inc.
Crossroads Promotions and Gifts Inc.
Culinaria Restaurant 
Di Blasio Corporation
Diapers Direct
Direct Dial
Dr. David Posen, MD
e-Venture Inc.
Faculty of Applied Health and Community 
Studies, Sheridan College Institute of  
Technology and Advanced Learning

Food for Tots 
G & A Corporate Inc.
Grocery Gateway
Highland Gym, Division of National Sports
Hilton Garden Inn 
Holiday Inn Mississauga Toronto West
Imperial Coffee and Services Inc.
JJM Graphic Ltd.
JSL Inc.
KKP Mississauga - Queensway
Lemon Sky Photography
Link to Life Seminars Inc.
Lions Club of Streetsville
Louise Kool & Galt Limited
Mississauga Convention Centre
On The Double Courier
Ontario Janitorial Supplies Inc.
Pech Consulting Inc.
Quality Classrooms
Request Office Services Inc.
SDI Interior Design & Project Coordination
Seamar Direct Marketing Distribution

Spirit Unlimited
Stagevision Rentals Inc.
Stock Transportation
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Supreme Basics
Take a Massage Break
TELUS Business Solutions
The BLG Foundation
The Glenerin Inn & Spa
The Living Arts Centre - Live Cuisine Inc.
The Magnes Group Inc.
The Standard Life Assurance Company of 
Canada
Toner Express
Trott Transit Ltd.
Tyco Integrated Fire & Security
Versa Graphics Inc.
Wintergreen Learning Materials
WSC Insurance Group 

PLASP Annual Parent & Community Meeting October 2013

PLASP Annual Parent & Community Meeting October 2014
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2014 Sponsors

Donors



16  PLASP Annual Report 2014

PLASP Subsidy Donors

Community Partners

Manjushree Acharyya
Kimberly Allensen
Frances Bellissimo
Claudette Benjamin
Dulce Bernardino
Cheryl Bolton
Margaret Briggs
Cynthia Chow
Susan Clunie
Anne Corbin
Erin Crawford

Yaulla Diab
Ina Dootson
Anita Elahi
Roma Garden
Colleen Healy
Nafees Hossain
Marie Hughes
Diana Jende
Erin Jordan
Irene Keung
Yasmeen Ali Khan

Sharon L. Leal
Sylvia Lima
Deborah Makawy
Irene Mazur
Gail McAllister
Dorothy McHenry
Virginia Millar
Pushpa Mishra
Ofelia Molero-Balbontin
Dolores Monaco
Wendy Newton

Suzanne Page
Dawn Pearcey
Esther Rambajan
Janice Roberts
Ana Maria Saraiva
Sandor Szucs
Giuseppina Thomson
Maria Tomaszewska-Sliwa
Raj Verma

Association of Early Childhood Educators of 
Ontario - Peel Branch
Banyan Work Health Solutions Inc.
Brampton Board of Trade
Brampton/ Caledon Community Living
Child Development Resource Connection Peel (CDRCP)
Children’s Aid Society of Peel
City of Brampton
City of Mississauga
City of Toronto
Community Living Mississauga
Creative Zone
Dufferin - Peel Catholic District School Board
Erinoak Treatment Centre
Fair Share Task Force
Family Day Care Services
Humber College Institute of Technology & 
Advanced Learning
Mentor College Private School
Ministry of Education

Mississauga Board of Trade
Newcomers Centre of Peel
Peel Children and Youth Initiative (PCYI)
Peel Children’s Centre
Peel District School Board
Peel Infant Development Centre
Polycultural Immigrant and Community Services
Quality Early Learning Network (QELN)
Regional Municipality of Peel
Seneca College of Applied Arts of Technology 
Sheridan Institute of Technology and Advanced Learning
Toronto Catholic District School Board
Toronto Children Services
Toronto District School Board
Town of Bolton
Town of Caledon
Town of Orangeville
United Way of Peel Region
Vita Centre
YMCA

Applebee’s Mississauga
Art Galley of Ontario
Baldwin School Supply 
BB Education
Black Creek Pioneer Village
Bowlerama West
Brunswick Zone Mississauga
Casa Loma
Crossroads Promotions and Gifts Inc.
Culinaria Restaurant
Dee Dee Jays Disc Jockeys
First Student Canada Transportation
Food for Tots
G & A Corporate Inc.
Hilton Garden Inn
Holiday Inn Mississauga Toronto West

Jeff Salem’s Music Studio
Kii Media Inc.
KKP Mississauga - Queensway
Landmark Cinemas 10, Mississauga
Louise Kool & Galt
Marc Saltzman
Maribay Designs
Medieval Times Dinner and Tournament
Michael-Angelo’s
Mississauga Convention Centre
MTClife Inc.
NeedleWorks Inc.
Ontario Science Centre
Pane E Vino
Pizza Pizza Limited
Planet Bowl

Ripley’s Aquarium of Canada
Sears Canada Inc.
Sheridan College Institute of Technology and Advanced Learning
Stock Transportation
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Supreme Basics
Swiss Chalet McLaughlin and Britannia
Switzer-Carty Transportation
TELUS Business Solutions
The Brampton Golf Club
The Glenerin Inn & Spa
THE GREAT CANADIAN BAGEL, LTD
The Travelling Stage
Vic Johnson Community Centre
Wintergreen Learning Materials

Volunteer Event Donors

The Standard Life Assurance Company of Canada
Toner Express
Trott Transit Ltd.
Tyco Integrated Fire & Security

Versa Graphics Inc.
Wintergreen Learning Materials
WSC Insurance Group 
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PLASP Locations for 2013 / 2014
Peel District School Board

Agnes Taylor Public School  
Aloma Cres Public School  
Arnott Charlton Public School  
Artesian Drive Public School  
Birchbank Public School  
Brandon Gate Public School  
Brian W. Fleming Public School  
Briarwood Public School  
Brisdale Public School  
Britainna Public School  
Burnhamthorpe Public School  
Burnt Elm Public School  
Carberry Public School  
Cashmere Aveue Public School  
Claireville Public School  
Clark Boulevard Public School  
Clarkson Public School  
Clifton Public School  
Conestoga Public School  
Cooksville Creek Public School  
Copeland Public School  
Corliss Public School  
Corsair Public School  
Dixie Public School  
Dorset Drive Public School  
Dunrankin Drive Public School  
Eagle Plains Public School  
Eastbourne Drive Public School  
Edenrose Public School  
Elmcrest Public School  
Fairview Public School  
Fallingdale Public School  
Fernforest Public School  
Floradale Public School  
Folkstone Public School  
Forest Avenue Public School  
Forest Glen Public School  
Glendale Public School  
Hanover Public School  
Hawthorn Public School  
Helen Wilson Public School 
Hilldale Public School  
Homestead Public School  
Huntington Ridge Public School  

James Bolton Public School  
James Potter Public School  
Janet McDougald Public School  
Jefferson Public School  
Kindree Public School  
King’s Masting Public School  
Kingswood Drive Public School  
Lancaster Public School 
Lorenville Public School 
Lorne Park Public School  
Maple Wood Public School  
Marvin Heights Public School  
Massey Street Public School  
McBride Avenue Public School  
McKinnon Public School  
Miller’s Grove Public School  
Mineola Public School  
Morton Way Public School  
Mount Pleasant Village Public School  
Mount Royal Public School  
Munden Park Public School 
Northwood Public School  
Oakridge Public School 
Oscar Peterson Public School  
Osprey Woods Public School  
Owenwood Public School  
Parkway Public School  
Plowman’s Park Public School  
Plum Tree Park Public School  
Queen Street Public School  
Queenston Drive Public School  
Ray Underhill Public School  
Red Willow Public School  
Ridgeview Public School  
Ridgewood Public School  
Riverside Public School  
Roberta Bondar Public School  
Rowntree Public School  
Sawmill Valley Public School  
Settler’s Green Public School  
Shelter Bay Public School  
Sheridan Park Public School  
Sherwood Mills Public School  
Silver Creek Public School  

BS  L  AS  KB  KA BS  L  AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME Programs

BS Before School  
L Lunch,  
AS After School,  
KB Kindergarten  
      Before School

KA Kindergarten 

       After School
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Silverthorn Public School  
Somerset Drive Public School  
Springdale Public School  
Springfield Public School  
Stanley Mills Public School  
Tecumseh Public School  
Terry Fox Public School  
Thorndale Public School  
Thornwood Public School    

Treeline Public School      
Trelawny Public School          
Vista Heights Public School          
Westacres Public School     
Westervelts Corners Public School            
Whitehorn Public School           
Whiteoaks Public School       
Worthington Public School          

BS  L  AS  KB  KA BS  L  AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME Programs

BS Before School  
L Lunch,  
AS After School,  
KB Kindergarten  
      Before School

KA Kindergarten 

       After School

Dufferin - Peel Catholic District School Board

All Saints Catholic School 
Bishop Francis Allen Catholic School 
Bishop Scalabrini Catholic School 
Blessed John XXIII Catholic School 
Blessed Teresa of Calcutta Catholic School 
Canadian Martyrs Catholic School 
Cardinal J. Newman Catholic School 
Christ the King Catholic School 
Divine Mercy Catholic School 
Father C.W. Sullivan Catholic School 
Father Clair Tipping Catholic School 
Father Daniel Zanon Catholic School 
Georges Vanier Catholic School 
Good Shepherd Catholic School 
Guardian Angels Catholic School 
Holy Cross Catholic School 
Lester B. Pearson Catholic School 
Metropolitan Andrei Catholic School 
Our Lady of Fatima Catholic School	
Our Lady of Mercy Catholic School	 
Pauline Vanier Catholic School 
Pope John Paul II Catholic School 
San Lorenzo Ruiz Catholic School 
St. Agnes Catholic School 
St. Albert of Jerusalem Catholic School 
St. Alfred Catholic School 
St. Andre Bessette Catholic School 
St. Anne Catholic School 
St. Anthony Catholic School 
St. Barbara Catholic School 
St. Basil Catholic School 
St. Bonaventure Catholic School 
St. Brigid Catholic School 
St. Cecilia Catholic School	 
St. Charles Garnier Catholic School 
St. Clare Catholic School 
St. David of Wales Catholic School 
St. Dominic Catholic School 

St. Edith Stein Catholic School 
St. Edmund Catholic School 
St. Elizabeth Seton Catholic School 
St. Faustina Catholic School 
St. Francis of Assisi Catholic School 
St. Francis Xavier Catholic School 
St. Gerard Catholic School 
St. Gertrude Catholic School 
St. Gregory Catholic School 
St. Isaac Jogues Catholic School 
St. Jean Brebeuf Catholic School 
St. Jean Marie Vianney Catholic School 
St. Jerome Catholic School 
St. Joachim Catholic School 
St. John Bosco Catholic School 
St. John Fisher Catholic School 
St. John of the Cross Catholic School 
St. Joseph Catholic School 
St. Josephine Bakhita Catholic School 
St. Jude Catholic School 
St. Julia Catholic School 
St. Kevin Catholic School 
St. Lucy Catholic School 
St. Luke Catholic School 
St. Margaret of Scotland Catholic School 
St. Marguerite Bourgeoys Catholic School 
St. Mark Catholic School 
St. Matthew Catholic School 
St. Monica Catholic School 
St. Patrick Catholic School	 
St. Philip Catholic School 
St. Pio of Pietrelcina Catholic School 
St. Raphael Catholic School 
St. Richard Catholic School 
St. Rita Catholic School 
St. Sebastian Catholic School 
St. Stephen Catholic School 
St. Teresa of Avila Catholic School 

BS  L  AS  KB  KA BS  L  AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME
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Programs

BS Before School  
L Lunch,  
AS After School,  
KB Kindergarten  
      Before School

KA Kindergarten 

       After School

Programs

BS Before School  
L Lunch,  
AS After School,  
KB Kindergarten  
      Before School

KA Kindergarten 

       After School

Dufferin - Peel Catholic District School Board

St. Therese of the Child Jesus Catholic School 
St. Thomas More Catholic School 
St. Timothy Catholic School 
St. Ursula Catholic School 
St. Veronica Catholic School 
St. Vincent de Paul Catholic School 
Sts. Martha and Mary Catholic School 
Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School 
Venerable Michael J. McGivney Catholic School

BS  L  AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME

All Saints Catholic School 
Brian W. Fleming Public School	  
Christ the King Catholic School 
Edenrose Public School 
Fairwind Senior Public School 
Father Michael Goetz Secondary School 
Huntington Ridge Public School 
John Fraser Secondary School 
Lancaster Public School 
Pauline Vanier Catholic School 
Plum Tree Park Public School 

All Saints Catholic School 
Father Serra Catholic School 
Holy Angels Catholic School 
James Culnan Catholic School 
Mother Cabrini Catholic School 
Nativity of our Lord Catholic School 
St. Cecilia Catholic School 
St. Clement Catholic School 
St. Elizabeth Catholic School 
St. Eugene Catholic School 
St. Pius X Catholic School 
Transfiguration of Our Lord Catholic School

St. Agnes Catholic School 
St. Barbara Catholic School 
St. Edith Stein Catholic School 
St. Gregory Catholic School 
St. Jude Catholic School 
St. Kevin Catholic School 
St. Matthew Catholic School 
St. Stephen Catholic School 
St. Thomas Aquinas Secondary School 
Trelawny Public Schools 

Mentor College 

BS AS  KB  KA BS  AS  KB  KA

BS  AS 

SCHOOL NAME

SCHOOL NAME

SCHOOL NAME

SCHOOL NAME

SCHOOL NAME

Toronto District 
School Board

PLASP Early Learning and Child Care Centres

Private School

Toronto Catholic  
District School Board

David Hornell Jr. Public School 
Humber Valley Village Jr. Middle School 
Islington Jr. Middle School
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https://www.plasp.com/default.aspx
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